smosEEashs SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=ETER=ZVVEGRAYOT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LU3-6860

H K CONTENTS Page
N 7 [£3) 1% Body & it'S @CCESSOMES «+errweemrrerrrssssssstimimmrmninii ittt 2
+ % A H 2 = 4 Thread tension regulator MEChaniSM «+++ - svrrsmmrrrs i 4
+ @ X FF # #  Upper shaft & thread take-up lever mechanism ««+-sse-eemserreeseerseesieenneee 6
D ¢ # -+ T % # #8 Needle bar & lower shaft mechanism «««:e o srreres s, 8
(B #a2 - EEBLETXVYHEHE Presser foot & upper feed lifting mechanism «-«wxe-tresserersneresnsnenens 10
# B p0oB - 3% v H 48 Stitch regulator & feed rocking motion mechanism «--«e-eeeseremeeeensssenseenee 12
£t B B ACCESSOFMES  +werevrrsersererrsreee ittt e ettt 14

F 5| INEEX v e reremrer et e et ne e 16

P-213 200011

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IV UHEBED— RORERE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

EOKICIBETFEAB, XY )P AB,

Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,---X,Y,Z)should be taken at

3% mark.

IR
Sewing machine parts

BRI
Sewing machine model
— KX — REIE
Model No. Serial No.
I I !

— & &
Standard parts

Common parts

HB/ D ERG )

tﬁﬁﬁ) [Zfiﬁ(Z) t':'

==
Specification (1) Specification (2) Description
B/ EE S
Common parts

— K=
©

2 LERS
Sewing machine parts

£y R51
e Bl | ] Needle feed series
xample — LU3-6860 — HFEIE
Serial No.
[ [ 1 ]

sm®:) IM||P||6|/8||A||O]|8]||8]|0

Zrwsz) M1 9]|0[|4//0]|2]/0||5] 3

tm& $4 tﬁ%ﬁiﬁ2§ﬁ ': NrES

Inner diameter ¢4 Serial No. Spring washer

A BB OVWTORRERRIE. ZORBIRDICERILLBEBEE4RLET. - TRBICE?E
i, BREOCUESTHLS -0, BUOBBLUNOBETERIATVIEEY SN ET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are registered firstry. Parts
are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.

N—yhanJd ZHBIZEEL T information on use of the parts catalog

- HRABRIFNORR, BRI -FTIEXTIV, $A, 2ON—V Ty IOEBEELRTER (RELT, #
AL, P213200011) EFAEHES %, 8ht CITERBEINIERNTT,

c—EROBWRICOVWT., RBOAEDFELELICEBICES3BErHUETOTCITEHETEL,
CZON—=YHAEATIE2000F11BOTF -2 ICbEDTVWTERENALDTT,

cEREO— FY. — Ao TWARRIR, BV LERA, X LEI-KPFEZEIA TV HDR. BBRE
LTHIBWALETOT, 83~ FTIEXTE W,

- FRESNBOXBEFHEEEYTR. COTFALEEOY THHESE LYOL TV ET,

. RNV Ty VORHEABICERTEOAI Y E LS, BHSEETAEEVNTT,.

* When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management number and
issued date of this parts catalog (e. g.P-213 0011 indicated at bottorn right of the front cover) and the machine model
number.

+ Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

* This parts catalog is based the data as of Nov.2000.

* Any part marked-in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, plase specify the
assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

* Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity coiumn indicate the sub machine number of this model
number.

* Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.

1
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AR

BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

112

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[A]l AEBEE
BODY & IT' S ACCESSORIES

Fig. &f&a-+ ERER
No.  Parts. No. i & % Description Amt(.DReq.
A101 MP68A0830 }){9 ................... SIDE PLATE-------rrrrrrmremearenannnes 1
A102 MPEBN24TO TUETRY = vvvvvvrvrsssse SCREW 9/64(40) L=6.8- -+ -=-v+---o+- 2
A103 MPGSNOOBO N4  BTPN —reerreerennnn GEAR COVER: -+ rrrmrrraemraenenns i
A104 MPG68N2290 FIARY +verreerrnnennnan SCREW 9/64(40) L=6----r-rrrerrmenre-- 2
A105 MP6BN2230 myhdTHydf Whe--erenen-e SCREW M8 =20 -------rr-rmmrremrenes 8
A106 MPE8N2830 Pity-verrrmvrermanenens RUBBER PLUG D=11 L=6---------------: 1
A107 MP6BMBOS0 Tub™ UAm —reverrnernnnns THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER:------ 1
A108 MPEBN2540 TUETRY = - =vvvveersssss SCREW 15/64(28) L=7++ -+ -rvnereenses 2
A109 MPESNOGTO Hilh rvverrrrennvrreenns HOOK: - rrmrmremaeranaeaaaanaeaenn, 1
A110 MPEBNOTO0 {RFUF{ (Hh) ~evvrvvrerss- FRAME THREAD GUIDE MIDDLE---- -+ 1
A111 MPEBN2450 THEFRY «rreverrenernns SCREW 11/64(40) L=7----rcrnrrrerenres 4
A112 MP68A0237 H)i) Beoirinniniiine, SIDE PLATE ------vmerrerreerecanraneann 1
A113 MPGBNOG6O fh RpAFady’ «vvvvv---- WING BOLT--------- T 1
A114 MPBBN2160 57 DRy cvrrerernnrannnnns HINGE SCREW D=8 H=35--------------- 1
A115 MPESNOOO0 T7° 54 JY+vvrrrsonrreens OIL PAN- - neerrmrrmeenaneaaeaaann. 1
A116 MPEBNIT720 777 35 FIThp-v-vvvrreres OIL RESERVOIR FELT -« «xrverreeereerens 1
AT17 MP68N1820 a1y creervanrecarieenns OIL WICK 2DXB0----=vrvvrrrrenmnrennnns 1
AT18 MPEBN2500 THETHY -« vvvvvresess SCREW 11/64(40) L=10.5+ <+ === ++oo-=- 2
A119 MP6BNOGI0 (h7ut{(BI)r---vvvrrre-s FRAME THREAD GUIDE UPPER--------- 1
A120 MPGBN2280 TRHTAY - vnvsvvsvenen SCREW 9/64(40) L=7-+ -+ -+ rvenee 2
A121 MP68NO730 Ut ik H44-reevrennens TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER:----+--rxc-nr-- 1
A122 MPGBN2290 F5RAY" v -vvvevneness SCREW 9/64(40) L=6-+--++++=-----onnen- 1
A125 MPGBN2280 IUHFAY «vrrenerrrenenren SCREW 9/64(40) L=7------r--r--vrvren-e 2
A126 MPGBNO710 4R7UF{(V8) sverrveervnne THREAD GUIDE LOWER=----+---e-revnne 1
A127 MPG68NO720 {F7UtA{bAHT-vcevvrreens FELT -c-vcvrerrmrrmrorannoneneannaaanuns, 1
A128 MPEBNO650 NJ4FE 57 f+vrrrerenrenes THROAT PLATE BASE FRAME---------- 1
A129 MP6BN2530 TUHFRY" rererrrnvrrernns SCREW 11/64(40) L=30----------------- 2
A130 MPGBMBOGO NJ4f-cvrerrraninnniann, THROAT PLATE -+ -vcrevrrneerencennns 1
A131 MPEBN2520 THETAY v vrvrerernsnns SCREW 11/64(40) L=28- -+ ----+---- ==~ 2
A132 MPEBNO640 2A™ )49 (5" Y) v vrerer-- BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE LEFT----------- 1
A133 MPEBN2270 TUHTAY «vvvvrrrvnnreenn SCREW 9/64(40) L=5- -+~ --------===+=- 4
A134 MPO6BNOQ70 AA YL f«rerrveornnnnnnnnn BED SLIDE---+-+v-vrrerrrrmremcrenenncns 1
A135 MPGBNO630 A~ Y449 (3§ ) --vvvvvr-s BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE RIGHT---------- 1
A136 MPEBNO270 55" JRIARN-<vrvvrvrrees LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL---------- 1
A137 MP68N2430 TUETAY v vvvvres-- TRRTE SCREW 11/64(40) L=4- -+ --v-nvevenne 3
A138 MPG8MB030 A" yh dh s 4rveeneernnn,s MAGCHINE BASE -+ -cevtenreroreorraenas 1
A139 MP68N2840 Hy:rvverrreerrneevieenn. RUBBERPLUG: - -ccssmemeonmmnmneens 1
A140 MPE8N2040 F19an {7 --evverevennnn OIL TUBE -+ -c-vrrmeermmcraemareraaeanns 1
A141 MPG68N2030 #a2%an {7 »vvevrrenvernns OIL TUBE -+ crrrerreentrmeneracrnnnnen 1
A142 MP68N2050 #a1man {77 reververneean. OIL TUBE:---+ -t -rrrermeieaiaae e 1
A143 MP68BNO680O FIHn Urerrerreenensanas HINGE - ---crvrereromremresaneannenannns 1
AT46 MNAOAOTBO {RFUt{--vevrvrrnesssn THREAD GUIDE -+ - -+ - xeeveeennenss 1
A147 MIT116002 EFRY vrvrerenrnenneenn SCREW 11/64(40) L=8-------vvrrrernn-- 2
A148 MPE8BMBO4A0 SN —+cvereeviernvaensn COVER: -+ oerrramme e aaaaes 1
A149 MI0540060 fPaNAE yererrrerrvnrees THREAD RELEASING PIN----------evn--e 1
A150 MPG8N2960 Hn —FARY «revvrveeenns SCREW 11/64(40) L=7---v-vrerrrnrnsnnns 9

From the library of: Superiosf Sewing Machine & Supply LH?_B%O




EREAEISRER S
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

105

4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[B] EAEHEhzsaB5
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig. #B&a- fEREwM
No. Parts.No. 0 & A Description Amt.OReq
BIO1 MPAOEOBOT MJYHq5h3hFe-vv-vnverns. MOUNTING PLATE ASSY. «««rvervneeens. f
B102 MNTOAO220 {Rfs--vvreesvnesnnnn TENSION RELEASING PLATE: -« «----+-- f
B103 MN1OAOBST EA{ AN &everenreversnnn REVERSE SPRING: -+ -« v vrernerernnnns 1
B104 M90902015 £33 4 Uk rvvrrrvves-- HINGED SCREW 9/64 (40) L=6--:-=+-+ 2
B105 MNTOAOTSS FUb{4 f-vvvrvesrversns THREAD GUIDE BRACKET -+ -« ««vvvvrs-. 1
B106 MNIOAI555 F39H 5w cxrevevnnsns THREAD TENSION DISC+ -« «-vreenvese. 1
B107 M90930016 ThLAY 4 YU§hZ--vve-no- HINGED SCREW ASSY. « v v-vvvrvnes-. 1
B108 MY0202060 ' v v nvermerrnersnns THREAD RELEASING PIN 2X10.6-- -+« - 1
B109 MO1603046 YRIFyhe - rvvesvnversns THUMB NUT 1/4(40) - v vvvrrnvevenen 2
BI10 MF2300245 IVR{N 4+ -vvvenneeersns TENSION SPRING: - -+« v vvnerenusess. w
BITI MNIOAOS56 F2994 THHT--vvvvrrnes THREAD TENSION PRESSER DISC-------- 1
BI12 MN10AOS55 F3974 5+ rvvrrvvneesss THREAD TENSION DESCe -+« v vrvveers-. 2
B113 MO0602003 TRETAY - v vvervrersns SCREW 3/32(56) L=6----r-rvvvnesn. 1
BI14 MNIOEOT75 43343« -vvverernnsens THREAD CONTROL DISC ASSY. «+-vv--+- 1
BI15 MPGOATIB7 {RRYN Revvervessnennnnn THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING: -« -+ -vvve-- 1
B116 MPTOBO554 F3955 v s rvrssveernnn THREAD TENSION STUD:+ -« cvvvvvres-. i
B117 MNIOAI572 YATEN Fevervvrenevenens COIL SPRING-:vrvetreresrrvrarvanes 1
B118 MNTOAOATT ARYA" vvrvnrenrvnnrnnnns STOPPER =« + + « v v vrvenenennnensnsnnnns 1
B119 MI090T045 Fypevveevurrsverenaenss NUT G/64(40) «-rrrvvrrurrnrrnsrannn. 2
B120 MP68N2940 WhEFRY »erveeerrnnennns SCREW 11/64(40) L=7:«crrevrenenns 1
B121 MP6BN2680 4 M3y HhA%y vervvrres SCREW 15/64(28) L=12-«rcrrvererenn. 1
B122 MP68N2930 ThEFRY »rreverercnerens SCREW 9/64(40) L=4.5---++vverurens. 1
BYOT MP6BE0210 F39Y4H3h7 v rvvvvernne TENSION CONTROLLER ASSY. «+--vve«-- 1

From the library of: Superiosr Sewing Machine & Supply Lt

-6860




L&k - XFHER
UPPER SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

107

6
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L - XE#HE
UPPER SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANI|SM

Fig. #&a-+ ERER
No. Parts. No. B & & Description AmtéReq.
C101 MP68BN28B10 FAEy(R7) rvrvevvvnecnnnes PLUG(LEATHER) L=10-::-crrvreeene. 1
C102 MPG6BNI6S0 Tubt U#HIY fevvrernnsne. TAKE-UP LEVER PIN--:vveerverennee 1
C103 MPEBNIB20 25y vvrrrnrennneernnss OIL WICK 2DXB0 -« +vvrrvrrrnnneenns i
C104 MPGBN2650 Ay «rveerenevvrnenens SCREW 15/64(28) L=T7:r++rrerrvene. 2
C105 MPG8BN1B30 ayy:r-vrcreerrenereannnn OIL WICK 2.5DX100¢- -« «serevrcerens 1
C106 MPGBN2690 higy «rcereerenrennnnnn SCREW 15/64(28) L=15--+-vrerrvnrs 1
C107 MPGBNI1640 Fub™ veereveervnnnnnnnes THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER------->:---- 1
C108 MPGBNI1300 FAHYAUYUhL:werveneeensns FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM----+-.-- 1
C109 MPEBN2750 FARY »errvrnvennrrnrnns SCREW 1/4(40) L=10-+---+verrmeerns )
C110 MPESNIB10 25 Yr-crrrerreancnnanans OIL WICK 2DX60 -« -cerrorneanenrnnn 1
C111 MP6BN1660 TUb™ YAFAN ¥ hevervennnn TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN::-::---- 1
C]]Z MP68N]8]0 J"/‘/ .................... 0”_ W|CK 2DX60 ................... ]
C113 MPEBN2110 4 gy »rvrerennnnnnnen HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2---:--.:- 2
C114 MP68BN188BO AUk H4350yp cvvevrvnns NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD::::-cervees. i
G115 MPEBNOTS0 H75 Arvvevrerennenenens UPPER SHAFT - -+ v vroveenesrnnnnenss 1
G116 MPEBNIBAD 2yyevvvvvrrnnerennenns OIL WICK 3DX100- -+ vcrvvernnvenens 1
C117 MP68N2820 hAfycrrverererernrnrens PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6:c++srererecers 1
C118 MP68BN1850 29 yeevrervmnerranennnnn OIL WICK SDX30--+rverersronrannns 1
C119 MPEBNOBOO nUf H43u9E" vevvvnversns NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN««:ecevvvvans 1
C120 MPE8NOTOO0 YYTAFEY - cvvvrernrneenn- COUNTERWEIGHT » ++ v v vvvevmneneennns 1
C121 MPGBN2770 ARy wrcevmcnerarrenes SCREW 9/32(28) L=4.5cccvrrerrenss 1
C122 MPG8NZ2790 BAgy «ecvrevnrnnecenen. SCREW 9/32(28) L=16---vvrvrreerse 1
C123 MPGBN26G0 FARY™ =vvrrvrerenvnnnnn SCREW 9/32(28) L=16.5--+vvreer-- 1
C124 MP6BN2780 FARY «vvvrrneenenuinnns SCREW 9/32(28) L=T v rvrrreererns 1
C125 MP68BNOT60 %75 JRIXAh---r-erevvess UPPER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT-------- 1
C126 MPEBN2690 PARY " »rrvrevvnenninns SCREW 15/64(28) L=15«c-vvrerrenns 1
C127 MP6BNOTT0 995 HASRIIN b ev e v rvenes ] ] I I R R 2
C129 MP6BNO780 7% HFhisle-vvvveren--- BUSHING MIDDLE-:-«v--vrevraeenns. 1
0130 MP68N2720 |~)(*/‘" .................. SCREW 1/4 (40) |_:6 ................ 2
C131 MP68N1890 %7%hYfph----verreveenns UPPER FEED DRIVING CAM:---vvvvnvn 1
C132 MP68N2080 Cit' JRAT -« vvvneenvrnnns RETAINING RING- -+ vrrerennnnness 1
C134 MPGBNOB70 7R  Dfryhe e erevrrcennns SPROCKET WHEEL UPPER---:::e::v--- 1
C135 MP6BN2600 IRy »evvrremsnrccnns SCREW 9/32(28) L=16.5:«+rs----- 1
C136 MP6BN2790 ARy «rreveevenrreans, SCREW 9/32(28) L=16-«---rrvereers 1
C137 MP68BN2TT0 ARy «revrrmenereninnes SCREW 15/64(28) L=15-crerrveerenn 1
C138 MP68N2390 tI3Y" ++rrrvvnennvannnns SCREW 1/4(40) L=T rrerrrrvveeenns 2
C139 MP63BNO840 %75 4Hunfhh (2) -« vvver-- UPPER SHAFT BUSHING (2) REAR----- 1
C140 MPGBN2650 bARY™ «rrerrrereonrren SCREW 15/64(28) L=T7-:-vervvrerens 2
C141 MPGBNO830 7% AHymilh (1) cvvvvvvee UPPER SHAFT BUSHING (1) REAR----- 1
C‘]42 MP68N2090 /\°7|)‘j7* ................ BEAR!NG .......................... ]
C143 MP6BNOBS0 97%" H9YRA FYUH" phev e REAR BEARING RETAINING COLLAR- - - - 1
C]44 MP68M8070 /\Z‘ 57* Jl/? ............... HAND WHEEL ....................... ]
C145 MP68BNZ2690 Figy™ «orvrrenenenennn SCREW 15/64 (28) L=15-----cereese 1
C146 MPGBN2700 pxay «rveeeverevnennan SCREW 15/64(28) L=17-++-rvevreers 1
C]47 MP68N0]00 Q,{E‘Jﬁ* N JH‘ ............. T”MNG BELT ...................... ]
C148 MP68BN2020 277 Uuh b yevvereevnrens SPRING PIN 2X10--«eevrrvvrnrane. 1
C149 MP68BNOT130 ¥HA7 Dhyhev-vvvcnreenn. SPROCKET WHEEL LOWER-::«--------- 1
C150 MP68BN0820 A7 iy huh’ vevvrvreenns SPROCKET RING:=vs-vevvemnreenen. 2
C151 MPGBN2620 ARy - ceeervevnerenns SCREW 9/64(40) L= 3.5-+-+cevervns 1
C152 MPGBN2G610 TRETRY »evvernenennenn SCREW 5/16(24) L=10+--rrreeeerens 1
C153 MP6BNO110 7t vynFtuk fueeever--. SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON:-:--. .- 1
G154 MP68BNO120 TPyt vynFtuk 5uyye -ve PUSH BUTTON CYLINDER::««-ce>cu-v- 1
C155 MP68BNOBE0 7yt vyFIun yevrrevenes SAFETY CLUTCH DISK-=-rcvvrerennss 1
G156 MPG68BNO030 7t vyaFolec-ecerereenes SAFETY BASE:»+-vvevvnrmeninvnenn 1
C157 MPG68BN1480 74" vynFtul Jun dever-- SPRING: e s - eerrerran e, 1
C158 MP6BMBOBO Fut™ YymFm deceevrveenen SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING------v+ren-- 1
C159 MPGBNOBBQ 7yt vygFyhereevenvrens SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK: - ----vvvvvese. 1
C160 MP68NOBIO 7yt vynFd vhype vvvvees SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK:------ 1
C161 MP68NO900 74" vyoFd +h9in fevvees COUNTER-HOOK SPRING:«--«----cv.-- 1
C162 MPGBNOI1O 7ot vyiaFoaguhe e evees SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK--------- i
C163 MP68N0920 7ot vynFvaguht ye-eve: SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN----- 1

From the library of: Superio7r Sewing Machine & Supply L

U3-6860




FHEE - THEE
NEEDLE BAR & LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




[D] $+#% - TEiE
NEEDLE BAR & LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. #&&a-F & FRE N
No.  Parts.No. TR Description Amt.OReq.
D101 MPEBNOT50 A& 339k 95 {9345+« +- NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASSY. - --+cvxvrvn: 1
D102 ——————- U NUEL TNV EEREERRRRE NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT::-----. 1
D103 MP68N1020 AUk HhH Frvervrenenes NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK: -+ ++-+c=--- 1
D104 MP68N2060 AUFK HIHF 4 4E" Yervorrn- TAPERED PIN-+vccvvvvnverenanrannnn. 1
D105 ———————— UL EL TSI T M R T NEEDLE BAR FRAME::++-«rvrevnracans. 1
D106 MP68NOST0 AUEK S35 B4 47Thp--- -+« FELT »evovrrenrnnmennrnnanrnnnnnenrns, 1
D107 MP6BNI1060 AYF 3L 98 {ZINMYI- -  RETAINER -+ v v vt vo v, 1
D108 MP68NOS90 YK HA9F 9 HITAgR- - - - - ROCK SHAFT BUSHING FRONT-----+----: 1
D109 MP68N1320 nJ& 935h HY" 495045l - - - ROCK SHAFT BUSHING REAR:- -+« -c++--- 1
D110 MP6BN1040 3% 9% 74404 £° % B--- -~ WASHER B T=1.5------vervrennnnnnn, 1
D111 MPESN1030 39k %% 74404 h % A--- - WASHER A T=1.35- - -veenrenennnnnan, (1) =
D112 MP6SN1050 39b 9% 74404 1" % C-+ - WASHER C T=1.65+ - -v-cererervannnn, (1) =
D113 MP6SN1050 39 45" 4X404 1 % C(90) WASHER C T=1.65 (REAR) - ----vrvv-v-- 1
D114 MPE8N2800 QyAyE Wh-»+vvvrvvrevnss SCREW 15/64(28) L=20.5: -+ cv-re 1
D115 MPE8NO99O UK HIp Ha97 9F -« -+ DRIVING ARM: - v vvrrnenennnnnnnnen, 1
D116 MP6SN1010 AJK H3HF HOYP reerverve CONNECTING ROD:-+-vrrerersnnnrnnns, 1
D117 MP68N2180 5 Y&y - --vvevrennnnnnn HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=9.6:+++-srser. 2
D118 MP68N2010 Oyfhtyh-vvcevrereenrnnn NUT 9/32(28) «cvvvernrnenrinrninnns, 2
D119 MP68N1450 RAA{FHYYF «evveneeenns FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK::-+-«-«-+-: 1
D120 MPEBN23BO L4y «wvvrrreverernnsnn SCREW 15/64(28) L=14---+revvreerenn 1
D121 MPEBN2460 TETRY +vovvrevrernnen SCREW 11/64(40) L=T-+-vvrvererncnn. 1
D122 MP68NO930 K Berevverrinnnnnnnnn NEEDLE BAR: -+ cvrcrevmrucrcnaeaannn, 1
D123 MP68NO9AD nUK 4 F-vvvrrvnnennnnn NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION:--c:»sovesnss. 1
D124 MP68NO950 NYK B8 FTIhp+vrveeenrse FELT--- v vrrerremrannnneranannaann, 1
D125 WP68N2420 LAY - --vervnenneesns SCREW 9/64(40) L=8.5:++---crrvrv-r. 1
D126 MP20B0128 Al DPX17 #23:+c-vreurrn NEEDLE DPX17 #23- -+ -xrervovranenn. 1
D127 MPE8N2400 THEGHY - vvervveennns SCREW 1/8(44) L=4.5----+rrvneeenss. 1
D128 MPEBNOO20 YK S Mo cvvrvnreenens NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE:«--+c-«---- 1
D129 MPEBNI790 & b Uevcevrnerenennnnns BOBBIN:+-crorececrarenirennannannn, 1
D130 MP68M8B120 AVAI4F--cvvrvrereneanes HOOK ASSY. + =+ evvcrererornonanaannn, 1
D131 MP68NO260 Fhh T7UF{ -+ reverereens INNER HOOK GUIDE -+« v+ vevseneeenne. 1
D132 MP68N1620 +h5 T7ut{am-c-c-crvev-s SLIDE BLOCK: -+« vrvreserenennnnnns, 1
D133 MP6SNI610 +h5 T7UF420Y hrvvvnest SLIDE BLOCK PIN«+vvverenrnrerennn. 1
D134 MPEBN2260 #3535 ««rvvvvrvnrvrennns SCREW 9/64(40) L=25.4-- - +-rrveenr: 1
D135 MPEBN24T0 IWETRY »cvvrvreennenrns SCREW 9/64 (40) L=6.8++v-rvrrvre-rn. 1
D136 MPGSNOS60 +hh' I7ut{Fatyds- -+ ADJUSTING PLATE:- -+ cv-vererrrneenen, 1
D137 MP68N2220 OuhhTHh hrevecereenenes SCREW MS5X0.8 L=12 +rreersoannnnnns, 2
D138 MPGSN28BO E3% i R-vvrvvvrerenens WASHER 5.2X9. 5X0. 6+ v vovvrrrrrnen: 2
D139 MP6BNO430 A3 H5 4H3h7+v-vvereen: HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASSY. :ce»erv-vn-: 1
D140 MPEBNO420 7Y H5 4« -rrvvrvnevnens HOOK SHAFT SADDLE:+«-cvvrvrverennsn 1
D142 MPEBNOSS0 H3" Hhfle v vvvvverenens HOOK SHAFT BUSHING-+«-vvrveererens. 1
D143 MP68N1560 A3y 4 H % Q--vvvvvnvns WASHER O T=2.1cevervrurrarnnnsnen, (1) *
D144 MP68NIST0 A3 44 H 3 Avvvevrvnnns WASHER A T=2.05--«-crvnrenennnnnnn, (1) *
D145 MP68BN1580 #3 44 # & Breoeervrnres WASHER B T=2-+-crevrrarmrncrncnann, 1
D146 MPGBNIS90 Ay 4% % Cevevrrrrnes WASHER C T7=1.95- - creerererarannn, (1) =
D147 MP68N1600 #y #% 7% Devvvvvvnre- WASHER D T=1.9:cnrvrvnrenerenennn, (1) *
D148 MP68NO250 £33 HH¥nh B3+ e v vvvees - HOOK SHAFT GEAR: -+« vvrevseerenne 1
D149 MPE8N1550 Y4y heverevenenniine. LOWER SHAFT - v rrrveremrrvnmannnnnns —]
D150 MPBSNO240 75" 39k flvvvvvvevscn- FEED VERTICAL CAM: -« cvvvvreenennn. 1
D151 MPEBN2640 FA%Y -+ - cvvrereveernen. SCREW 15/64(28) L=4.7- - ceeervers: 2
D152 MPBBNT630 Y43 JA¥nY - «vrvvren-- LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR-+:«++e=v--+ '
D153 MPE8N1520 85 Athahh--veevervnres BUSHING MIDDLE -+« vvvevrvenenannnn, 1
D154 MPEBN1530 55 AHABNIIN, -« -v o OIL FELT-vvverevmemnenninnnaen, 1
D155 MPESNOOTO 85 AMmARl - - v vrvve-- BUSHING REAR: -+ v+ vnrereersenenn. 1
D156 MPESN2640 Fidy «vvrvvvrivennnns SCREW 15/64(28) L=4. Twerrvevrennen. 1
D157 MPG68N2730 PRty cvvvvrennaneinnns SCREW 1/4(40) L=6:-vverenerrennnenns 3
D158 MP68N1540 Y53 AHYMARNIINE -« - - OIL FELT v ereeer e, 1
D159 MP6SN1730 3% A%1B2TIMb-vvcveevr OIL FELT--+revverervrncronnnannnn. 1
D160 MPEBN1860 5% ARFAMYH« v v vvverere- THRUST COLLAR ASSY D=9.5 W=8-----.. 1
D161 MPEBN2950 Pidy »+rvvrervnerenanns SCREW 11/64(40) L=3.5+++vrerenne 2
D162 MPE68N1820 adyeevrerenrransnnannnn OIL WICK 2DX80: <= veveneenesnannnn 1
D163 MPESN1000 5% 477" 58 A7Thp--- - OIL FELT - veerenreneniin e, 1
D164 MPESNT180 H74HUA Hh {F +vervvvns WALKING BAR GUIDE:««--vrvvevnernne. 1
D165 MPEBN2490 Fhdy »evvrvererennnn. SCREW 11/64(40) L=8. 5w« vrereerren 2

SE) ke BIRER S,

Note SELECTIVE PART

From the library of

9 LU3-6860
: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A - EEBLETIX) 18
PRESSER FOOT & UPPER FEED LIFTING MECHANISM

- 109
\\
108 )

3
|
1 ot
N

\\ %
119
—
120 154
128 %
127 ——
125

148\
147 i 152
¥ 5
- S
: C

-
»
o

—((((( (@(@m@” /- \/
o

g P —
@
©

4

L.

10
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




[E] #Z - EfPETX U #1E
PRESSER FOOT & UPPER FEED LIFTING MECHANISM
Fig. #B&a-+ ERER
No.  Parts. No. B R g Description Amt(.)Req
E101 MP68NI200 #AYTF Heeveervvrnnnninnn PRESSER BAR:+ <~ -vvrvereoraenaran 1
E102 MP68N1230 AHIHK GY3x4h-cv vereres PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING-------- 1
E103 MP68N2650 FAZRY «vveverennanans SCREW 15/64(28) L=7--crveerrenenes 1
E104 MPEBN2310 EF%5 +-rvrverenennsss SCREW 9/64(40) L=0--+«v-rvrrvnre- 1
E105 MP68MB090 FHITIHIhF--rvrvrrvvnsrs PRESSER FOOT ASSY. +vvvvveerevnnss 1
E106 MP68N1950 +4I74 725 4% Hal--««--- CONNECTING PIN ROLLER::-+«++vx--- 1
E107 MPG6SN1960 +HI7H Tah 4 +-rvvvve-s PRESSER BAR BRACKET GUIDE--«-++-- 1
E108 MP6SN1970 +HI74 Fab {F b 4 4+ - GUIDE PLATE BASE:««-rvvenseennn. 1
E109 MP6BN1220 AHIFIVEYRY »vvvvrsrreen PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR:: -+ 1
E110 MP68N2980 FHIFantvsy Fypecee-ro-- NUT 1/2(28) «vcveervncnnvanennnen 1
E111 MPGSN1210 #HIFadtyn dr-veevereennn PRESSER SPRING-::+=-crvtvoce-srren 1
E112 MPESN1240 FHIPH «vvevrrenernnnn. HAND LIFTER - +vvvvrrroonrrrennsrs 1
E113 MP68N1250 AHI7H ¥ heeveennnnnnnt. HAND LIFTER PIN--+vvveeevrermrnrn- 1
E114 MP68N2170 57 033 evevrenenaennn HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.9----+rcre--- 1
E115 MPEBN2510 IWETHY «vvvrevvrennnsn. SCREW 11/64(40) L=12.8-+v-rrreeee 1
E116 MPEBNTI00 #4IFS 725 f--vvervevs- PRESSER LIFTING LEVER BASE:::---- 1
E117 MPEBNTI20 # 4N " 95 Uy +ovveenne GUIDE SHAFT HINGE SCREW::--+-«--- 1
E118 MPGSNT130 fhahthhdsn 2-vvevnsrss- THREAD RELEASE SPRING--------+--- 1
E119 MPEBNTT10 {hafdh 5hsfFe -veenss- THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASSY. - -- 1
E120 MP6SN1680O LY 74 Fa+cvvevcrnrvees. PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER:::----- 1
E121 MPBSN2190 4 Uy v evvvennenseinnns HINGE SCREW D=12.7 H=3.2++++vrcen 1
E122 MPEBN2590 RWETHY «v-xvevrrennses SCREW 3/16(32) L=9.5-++cnrsverves 2
E123 MP6BN2540 THEFRY = - vrvvreerennnnn SCREW 15/64(28) L=7---+rrvvvrenes 1
E124 MP68N2590 TWEFRY +vvrvvrennernnss SCREW 3/16(32) L=9.5--vrcvrevnns. 1
E125 MP68NOSTOQ YUK B evrnnrrvnneannes HANGING ROD- - -+ vvevernnenennnnns 1
E126 MP6BNOOBO Y& A5 hT-rrvervveeen-- BAR CONNEGTION-++ v evneerernrennn 1
E127 MP68NOS20 7RYYE A N evrvrveeren SPRING-+-+ccrrmrrmnverannenenennn 1
E128 MP68N1690 b4 7h Fan 295 vvnv- - SPRING HOLDER - -+« v «vvvvvemerneens 1
E129 MP6BN2140 5 Ugy - -cvevvnrenienn. HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6: -+« 1
E130 MP6SN1990 Dyhhfyh-ceereecennaaens NUT 3/16(32) cvevvervennrvvnnnnns 1
E131 MP6SN1150 S945UK e e, WALKING BAR- -+ «vvrrerevnreenennnn 1
E132 MPGESMB130 97FH Ty e v eeerernann.n WALKING FOOT -+ +--crrvanssnnnnenns 1
E133 MPESNIOTO 7450 AABjhe v v evnsnnen. BUSHING:-«-+-cveverernnneneannnnns 2
E134 MPEBNT0BO 97255 fevvrrvernnnns. UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT- -« ---- 1
E135 MPEBNTET0 MIAYLUYS vy »evre e SCREW STUD-« -+ vvvvrrevnennnnnnns 1
E136 MP6BN1090 H7HULIYY U erevnnees UPPER FEED CONNECTING LINK:------ 1
E137 MP6BN1940 Li 4Yuh-reeererrvnnnns L SHAPED LINK:+ s reensrenaanennn 1
E138 MPESN1140 9745Y39h Y- -vvvn s WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK:+«««---- 1
E139 MP68NO48O H7tHyn 2yY" & 94347+« WALKING BAR SPRING:««-+-=-xevvn 1
E140 MP6BNT190 H745Us wfHIn -ovvvvvee WALKING BAR SPRING=««--v=xcens=- 1
E141 MP68N1S10 4745Y09 b JThhe-vv-reve- OIL FELT v evereroernnnnnnennnunns 1
E142 MP6BNO810 945Uy b’ JIMMAHI -+ -+ FELT RETAINER -+ -vvvvrnrererenens 1
E143 MP6SN1900 974HYRyp «vrvvrevrvnns UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD- -+« ++=++- 1
E144 MPESN1910 974HUHF «vvvvervennenn UPPER FEED SPRING ROD: -+« -+-- 1
E145 MP6BN1920 9735Ynyb buhyy h-everos CONNECTING STUD--«cvvrrerenrennns 1
E146 MP68N1930 A749Ymyb buryy 45" vay - HINGE SCREW- -+ --vvevenrnrenannn. 1
E147 MPG8N2860 L% i 4« rrvrrenrerees: WASHER 4. 8X11.5X2 -+ ervrrernrses 1
E148 MP68N1980 Oyphtyphrrevoceroreanres NUT 11/64(40) -crvverrnrennrnnenns 1
E149 MP68N2000 OupdFyb:rvveoveenreranes NUT 1/4(40) «+evrerernnnnnninnans, i
E150 MP68N2340 34y «-xrvvvrverereeens SCREW 11/64(40) L=6.5----v--ven-- 1
E151 MP68NOS00 Dyhf Wh-vvvvvrrrerees SCREW 1/4(24) L=16+++vvrerrrrenss 1
E152 MP68NO490 99%9YUN 39y & 9k - WALKING BAR RETAINING PLATE----«- 1
E153 MP68N2410 LAY =+ vvvvvrvvnnenns SCREW 9/64 (40) 1=6.8+«+xvrvvnre: 2
E154 MP68N24T0 JIETFRY = +vvvvvrvrnenns SCREW 11/64(40) L=6.5+--cr-vvvve- 1
E155 MP6BN1960 9744U% o5 b 20+ WALKING BAR GUIDE ROLLER:-------- 1
E156 MPESNOO4O H74AUEK HIThk-vvrererrs- FELT -+ v vorvevrnannrsennronnnionns 1
E157 MP68N2440 ARy «vvrrnnrnviaantn SCREW - ---ccevrremnnnnanncnnnaans 1
11 LU3-6860

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HE B DML « 2% V) KA
STITCH REGULATOR & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

S o

12
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[F]1 $2B M- 2£ Y #1E
__ STITCH REGULATOR & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM
Fig. #&dea-V EREN
No.  Parts. No. i Description Amt.oReq_
F101 MP6SN1360 FHYRgP «cvvenevrnnneen, CONNECTING ROD-+cvvvrrevrnnrraneon. 1
F102 MPGBN1370 9)AUAUA{Y feevvererens FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN--:--: 1
F103 MPGBN2640 Ay «vrevrrerenannnnns SCREW 15/64(28) L=4. 7+ ccvvvvveeen. 1
F104 MPGBNO170 #HUAUE AL+« erevcrennn. FEED DRIVING ROCKER: =+« cevevrvrenn. 1
F105 MP6BN2670 PARy «vvvvrrennennnnnn. SCREW 15/64(28) L=10.5----ccevrere: 1
F106 MPEBN138B0 #H)AVEVY hovevevennnnnn FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT:---«-.--: 1
F107 MP6SN1400 +HYAYHYY Rl -vvrrven BUSHING: <+t evrrrenerssnnnrarencnnns 1
F108 MPEBN2640 ARy «ecvvenenenrannn, SCREW 15/64(28) L=4.7----vvvveenn. 1
F109 MP6BN1440 Z{A{F9YHT ¥  heveernnnns FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN .:-::-- 1
F110 MPESN2630 FARY «revveeevnrrensnns SCREW 9/64 (40) [=5--vcrerenrnnaren. 2
F111 MPEBN1430 f7YAVEURhaR s evrrerrnns SLIDE BLOCK:+rerrererrvercrnnnnnn, 2
F112 MPGBN1410 #7)F3hky)uyecevrverrnns FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM::«-v-vvvvv. 1
F113 MP68N1420 #H)AVBURSITY frvrerene. SLIDE BLOCK SHAFT---+--rrceeennnn, 1
F114 MP68NO210 #7YF3obyd-rrevvrrerenns FEED REGULATOR:-«----srcrrenennans, 1
F115 MP68N1490 #7YF30kydy «-vvvevne.vn NEEDLE FEED REGULATING SPRING:----- 1
F116 MP6BMB110 AEY{4hT-cevvvvvrennnns, STITCH DIAL ASSY. sevvvreveennnenne, 1
F117 MPEBN2360 EF#y «vvvvrrrvveereenns SCREW 3/16(28) L=9.5-«vvvrervueenn, i
F]]B MP68N0740 1—7!).}3-7@7[:”‘/ ............ PIN: v cveeee ettt nasans, 1
F119 MP6BNOG00 1HYFIutyE” Un hevvvveen. SPRING: -+ verevernnraranninsnnsnsn 1
F120 MPEBNO200 #HYbn =% Heveveeeneenn. REVERSE FEED LEVER SHAFT::----:.vt. 1
F121 MP6BNO180 /UL ~¥ 49F «veereennn CONTROL LEVER CRANK--:«:rcrvvueen, 1
F122 MPEBN2370 L34Y +-erevrereevennnn, SCREW 3/16(28) L=12--ccvvrrvvneene, 1
F123 MP6BN2650 RARY" -revenevnennnnn. . SCREW 15/64(28) L=7--rcvcreeeneren, 1
F124 WPGBN1460 1HUAVALYUH(A) »v e reeens CONTROL LEVER CRANK LINK A«evvvv--. 1
F125 MP68N2120 4 Uy s evvrernrnnnannn. HINGE SCREW--«+-rcrvrrrininnennnnn, 4
F126 MP6BN1470 #HYAVAYY 495 covreneens FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT ARM::---: 1
F127 MP68N2370 t32Y <+ orvrrevercennnn, SCREW 3/16(28) L=12---vvrevvnneens, 1
F128 MP6SN1500 Ly YN Bevvecrerenneans TENSION SPRING: +cveoverrserronnsnnn. 1
F129 MP6SN2100 8 U3y vvvrvrrnecannnns, HINGE SCREW D= 4 H=2-+-vvruruvrann. 1
F130 MP68N0230 Eyn Un fifre-cvvnvnncens SUSPENSION HOOK::»+ocrvvnenensnnnns 1
F131 MP6BN1270 #4)5° 47535 -+ ervrrennn FEED BAR CRANK-:«-«---rrrevnvnennee, 1
F132 MP6SN1540 #4958 {78T48TINperrrrrn-- OIL FELT -+ vvvverrroocrrnnennnannen. 1
F133 MPGBMST00 AHYN +evvrvrraersrnnens FEED DOG 3. 2MM:- v v v v svrrcernnsrnnn, 1
F134 MPGBN2330 WhESRY cevevrcnnrenenn. SCREW 11/64(40) L=6.5--cccvvvueees, 1
F135 MPGBN1260 #9Y5 (YHI---vvrrrrnnn.. FEED BAR SUPPORT------vercvrvnens, 1
F136 MP6BN2150 4 U3y  «rrevvvrccnennss, HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=7-:c-v-vrvvnn. 2
F137 WP68N1280 #4U%" {441h---vvvvvvnen. FEED BAR SUPPORT PLATE:-«--«::+erv-: 1
F138 MP6SN2250 4345 ++vvrvnncrnrnnnnnn SCREW 1/8(44) L=6-rr-rrrvrrmerans, 2
F139 MPGBN2480 ThEI3y cvvvvvrenenenn. SCREW 11/64(40) L=7.5-cc vnvveeenn 1
F140 MP68N1340 #9048 4Uuheeeerenennen FEED BAR LINK:«+vrreorronavanasnnn, 1
F141 MPGBN2660 M4y «vvvvevevnennenne, SCREW 15/64(28) L=T7--r+evvvvereen. 1
F142 MP68N1350 #9U4 4Ushy hevvrveennn. FEED ROCKER LINK SHAFT-::cevrvvvns. 1
F143 MP6BN1310 Z4A{F7YY ARTAgh-vvnvees BUSHING FRONT - <« -vverrrericnnnenn, 1
F144 MP68N2000 Dyfthfyh:covvverernnnan. NUT 1/4(40) ««vrrrevmrennnnnnaeann, 2
F145 MPEBNOT60 RAA{ANYS frrvevevrnnnn. FEED ROCKER SHAFT:----cccvvrenennn, 1
F146 MP68N1870 RIAMYH- - vvvmvreennnes, THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10-:---:--. 1
F147 MP68N2720 FAY vrevvenernennnnnn. SCREW 1/4(40) L=6--vrrrrennnaneen 9
F148 MP68N1330 A{ALAHYY HoSAahe v et BUSHING REAR: -« vvovrrvnrrrnrnesnnns 1
F149 MP68N26G0 Mgy «vrevrerrnrnnenn. SCREW 15/64(28) L=15++vvveenunenrs, 1
F150 MP6BN2570 IREFAY »rvevevverenneens SCREW 15/64(28) L=14.5-+-cevveenes, 1
F151 MP6BNO190 +5YAUBIY (B) » v vvvvrees FEED LEVER CONNECTING LINK B-+-:--: 1
F152 MP68BN0220 #9YF30bud7 whaerrvvrer- FEED REGULATOR BUSHING::«:««-vvv---. i
F153 MP68NOSTO JIMMHI v -vvvreervnnenn FELT RETAINER: <+ v vevruonnennnnnnnn, 1
F154 MPESN1S10 JIhprrrrrrvovvvecrnnnes, OFL FELT -+ v vvervnnnnroonnnannannnn, 1
F155 MP6SN1540 JIMhrrrcvovvvrresereeess OIL FELT - +vvvreremmrnnnriranennnnn, 1
F156 MP68N1390 #47YFadkybay fevvevenns HINGE PIN- v vrvereeen s, 1
F157 MP68MB140 AHYbn =+ rerevrenennn. FEED LEVER: -+« vvrvervennannnannnnn, 1
F158 MPG8BN2670 PAgY «-vhvvvverrrenenn. SCREW 15/64 (28) L=10.5-«-+vvrrenrn 1
F159 MPGBN2380 £33y «-orveevverrreeann. SCREW 15/64 (28) L=14::++ vvvverenn. 1
F160 MPEBN2580 L4y «vvevvrreevnens SCREW 3/16(32) L=6.5ccrcerrrrcennn. 2
F161 MPE8BN2TAD FARY vovveeeeenrannnns SCREW 1/4(40) L=8«cvvrrrurereernnn, 1
F162 MPGBN2760 hA%Y «vvvvvrvrieennnnn. SCREW 1/4(40) L=10-:crvervrnnnnen, 1
F163 MPEBNTBI0 Iyyrrererrererrennnsenn OIL WICK 2DXB0: v vverrorrernnenneen, 1
F164 MPEBN2850 34 5 % ovvvvrrerreenns WASHER 3. 7XBXTcvvvvrevnrennnnneeen, 1
F165 MWPGBN2420 WIE4Y - veverrrvvennnns SCREW 9/64 (40) L=8.5------rreerven. 1
F166 MP6BN1290 #4Y% {A4I{4A- - rrvren- FEED BAR SUPPORT PLATE A---:v----- 1
F167 MP6BN2300 24U5" {34I{3AMARY" - - - .- SCREW 1/8(44) L=7-cccrerreereeen.n 2
13 LU3-6860

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




TR
ACCESSORIES

, 14
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[G] TR
ACCGESSORIES _
Fig. BR&I-F fERER
No. Parts. No. B 84 Description Amt. Req.
G101 MP6E8BM8I50 P97 M —cvevrrvrnnrennn. BELT COVER TOP:---+-rsv-crereenecnnnn 1
G102 MPGBMB160 A" JMA ~H3hF - cvnenrnn. BELT COVER ASSY. rvvrerenrcrrenecnn. 1
G103 MPE8N2320 £34Y <= vvmerrenrrensss, SCREW 11/64(40) L=4.3+----vvereees 12
G104 MPESN1770 A AMIN ~H¥Teeceeereaenn, BELT COVER SUPPORT-+vv-r-vversovans 2
G105 MPEBN1780 A" AN —HHI(5---vereers. BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE:-«:-«:---- 1
G106 MPB8N2350 £33y «-rreerermrennnnns. SCREW 11/64(40) L=T1evrvrvrrnenenn. 2
G107 MPG6BM8170 A" bIN —Fhecvveeveenannn, BELT COVER LOWER----«-v-vvrrmveonren 1
G108 MPEBN2210 RAEHRY - -rerrvmeneecnar WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25------rrrrren 2
G109 MPB8N2870 EFH B hrvrvvvervmrancenn, WASHER S5X10. 65X crrrervrenrnennnens 2
G110 MPBBNOOS0 4 hY3YMFHI4Te-vvvrvvsenn BOBBIN WINDER ASSY. -+ vvrcrverennees 1
G111 MPGBNOBTO {FSTYHFITET erervrevnrn THREAD STAND ASSY. ««rvevcenerseenns 1
G112 MP68BN2200 t¥# 74 YOF45E94Y » o vv- v WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32-------------- 4
G113 MP6SNITI0 4 FFA9934F - cvvrrenrrr KNEE PRESS PLATE ASSY. »+cvvvvvce-- 1
G114 MP6SN1740 ¥ 7/ I994Y-evvrveners. CHAIN:=--vvvrmrernmnrenranenanancaans 1
G115 MP6BN1750 #AHITH 798 crecncncnnnnn, S SHAPED HOOK: -+ -vrsnrersorensncss 2
G116 MP20BO128 Mot rreernaneanneanss, NEEDLE DPX17 #23--«rvrvenerserevan. 2
G117 MPE8BNO620 F 34N = (5 4)-r-vrve-von: SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) -+ +=---rvrrvv-- 1
G118 MBO2A0608 I F4N = (Fafh) »vvvrvervss: SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) « -+ =-»-vvvvne- 1
G119 MBO2A1608 b AN = (Y3 +vvvvreneen SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) =+ = vcvrevnennss 1
G120 MPESNTT90 A b Yevcrrcmmonrnrecennn. BOBBIN---«-v-rreerevecmnrmerennnanns 1
G121 MP6SN1800 77 FHUH3hF e eansnrnn, OILER ASSY. rerererenrenrnesenananss 1
G122 MP6SN2900 FUYHE Ib-r-vvereremerne BOLT vvvvrvreroncoarcansaneenananannns 4
G123 MPBBN2910 FUYHH B devvevvennnnnnn, WASHER: = c v v vveremronnernnnareananan 4
G124 MP6SN2920 RV Fyh-vseeeerenrnansn. NUT ecevoeeroernrnnnnnancncnsanaass 4
G125 MP68N0O530 tH P4 FaB----vvvvrcurn KNEE LIFER LEVER LINK-«--v=-reve-n- 1
G126 MPG8N2560 4 T4 TaBRARY «-r--v--r: SET SCREW- -« rvrerreemmmcnennnann. 2
G127 MPGBNOSAD 77 0heesvvcerennenannn, OIL RESERVOIR:-«++=vrreecremrnecnnnn 1
G128 MPGSNI700 tH# T4 UGFIZsF-cvvvrvsen: KNEE LIFTER ASSY. - -vvvverrurenennn. 1
15 LU3-6860

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




%35l

INDEX-1
B&ZI-F A=Y Fig B&a-b A=Y Fig &&a- A=Y Fig B&I-b A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
M90202060- - - P5---- B108 MP68N0O180- - - P13--- F121 MP68N0990- - - P9---- D115 MP68N1570---P9---- D144
M30540060- - - P3---- A149 MP68N0G190- - - P13- - F151 MP6SN1000---P9---- D163 MP68N1580---P9---- D145
M90602003---P5---- B113 MP68N0200- - - P13--- F120 MP68N1010---P9---- D116 MP68N1590---P9---- D146
M90901045---P5---- B119 MP68N0210--- P13--- F114 MP68N1020---P9---- D103 MP68N1600- - - P9---- D147
M30902015---P5---- B104 MP68N0O220- - - P13--- F152 MP68N1030---P9---- D111 MP68N1610---P9---- D133
M90930016---P5---- B107 MP68N0230- - - P13--- F130 MP6SN1040---P9---- D110 MP68N1620-- - P9---- D132
M91116002- - - P3---- A147 MP68N0240C- - - P9---- D150 MP68N1050---P9---- D112 MP68N1630---P9---- D152
M91603046---P5---- B109 MP68N0O250- - - P9-- .- D148 P9---- D113 MP68N1640- - - P7---- C107
MB0O2A0608- - - P15--- G118 MP68N0O260- - - P9---- D131 MP68N1060-- - P9---- D107 MP68N1650- - - P7---- €102
MBO2A1608- - - P15--- G119 MP68N0270- - - P3---- A136 MP68N1070---P11--- E133 MP68N1660- - - P7---- C111
MF23C0245---P5---- B110 MP68N0420---P9---- D140 MP68N1080- - - P11--- E134 MP68N1670---P11--- E135
MN10AO155---P5---- B105 MP68N0430---P9---- D139 MP68N1090- - - P11--- E136 MP68N1680- - - P11--- E120
MN10A0220- - - P5---- B102 MP68N0O480- - - P11--- E139 MP68N1100---P11--- E116 MP68N1690- - - P11--- E128
MN10AO477---P5---- B118 MP68N0490- - - P11--- E152 MP68N1110---P11--- E119 MP68N1700- - - P15--- G128
MN10A0555---P5---- B112 MP68NO500- - - P11- -+ E151 MP68N1120---P11--- E117 MP68N1710---P15--- G113
MN10A0556- - - P5---- B111 MP68NG510---P11--- E125 MP68N1130---P11--- ET18 MP68N1720---P3---- Al116
MN10A0851---P5---- B103 MP68N0520- - - P11--- E127 MP68N1140---P11--- E138 MP68N1730---P9---- D159
MN10A1555---P5---- B106 MP68N0530- - - P15--- G125 MP68N1150---P11--- E131 MP68N1740-- - P15--- G114
MN10A1572---P5---- B117 MP68N0540- - - P15- - - G127 MP68N1180---P9---- D164 MP68N1750---P15--- G115
MN10EO175---P5---- B114 MP68NO550- - - P9-- - D142 MP68N1190---P11--- E140 MP68N1770---P15--- G104
MN40A0180- - - P3---- A146 MP68N0O560- - - P9- - -- D136 MP68N1200---P11--- E101 MP68N1780- - - P15--- G105
MP10B0554---P5---- B116 MP68N0O590- - - P9- - -- D108 MP68N1210---P11--- E111 MP68N1790---P9---- D129
MP20B0128---P9---- D126 MP68NO60O- - - P13--- F119 MP68N1220---P11--- E109 P15--- G120
P15--- G116 MP68N0O610-- - P15--- G111 MP68N1230---P11--- E102 MP68N1800---P15--- G121
MP40E0601- - - P5---- B101 MP68N0620- - - P15- - - G117 MP68N1240---P11--- E112 MP68N1810---P7---- C110
MP60A1187---P5---- B115 MP68N0630- - - P3---- A135 MP68N1250---P11--- E113 P7---- C112
MP68A0237---P3---- A112 MP68N0O640- - - P3-- - - A132 MP68N1260- - - P13--- F135 P13--- F163
MP68A0830- - - P3---- A101 MP68N0650- - - P3---- A128 MP68N1270--- P13--- F131 MP68N1820- - - P3---- A117
MP68E0210- - - P5- - - - B901 MP68NO660- - - P3---- A113 MP68N1280- - - P13--- F137 P7---- €103
MP68M8030- - - P3---- A138 MP68NO670- - - P3---- A109 MP68N1290- - - P13--- F166 P9---- D162
MP68M8040- - - P3---- A148 MP68N0680- - - P3-- - - A143 MP68N1300- - - P7---- C108 MP68N1830. - P7---- C105
MP68MB050- - - P3---- A107 MP68N069Q- - - P3---- A119 MP68N1310---P13--- F143 MP68N1840- - -P7---- C116
MP68M8060- - - P3---- A130 MP68NO700- - - P3---- A110 MP68N1320---P9---- D109 MP68N1850---P7---- C118
MP68MB0O70Q- - - P7---- Ci44 MP68NO710---P3---- A126 MP68N1330---P13--- F148 MP68N1860- - - P9---- D160
MP68M8080- - - P7---- C158 MP68BN0O720- - - P3---- A127 MP68N1340- - - P13--- F140 MP68N1870- - - P13--- F146
MP68M8090- - - P11--- E105 MP68N0730---P3---- Al121 MP68N1350- - - P13--- F142 MP68N1880---P7---- C114
MP68M8100- - - P13--- F133 MP68NO740---P13--- F118 MP68N1360- - - P13--- F101 MP68N1890- - - P7---- C131
MP68M8110---P13--- F116 MP68N0O750- - - P7---- G115 MP68N1370-- - P13--- F102 MP68N1900- - - P11--- E143
MP68M8120---P9---- D130 MP68NO760- - - P7---- C125 MP68N1380- - - P13--- F106 MP68N1910---P11--- E144 .
MP68M8130- - - P11--- E132 MP68NO770- - - P7---- G127 MP68N1390---P13--- F156 MP68N1920---P11--- E145
MP68M8140- - - P13--- F157 MP68N0780- - - P7---- C129 MP68N1400- - - P13--- F107 MP68N1930---P11--- E146
MP68M8150- - - P15--- G101 MP68NO790- - - P7---- C120 MP68N1410---P13--- F112 MP68N1940---P11--- E137
MP68M8160- - - P15--- G102 MP68NO80Q- - - P7---- C119 MP68N1420---P13--- F113 MP68N1950- - - P11--- E106
MP68M8170- - - P15--- G107 MP68NC810---P11--- E142 MP68N1430---P13--- F111 MP68N1960---P11--- E107
MP68NOO10- - - P9---- D155 P13--- F153 MP68N1440---P13--- F109 P11--- E155
MP68NC020---P9---- D128 MP68N0O820- - - P7---- C150 MP68N1450---P9---- D119 MP68N1970---P11--- E108
MP68N0030- - - P7---- C156 MP68N0O830- - - P7---- G141 MP68N1460- - - P13--- F124 MP68N1980- - - P11--- E148
MP68N0040- - - P11--- E156 MP68N0840- - - P7---- C139 MP68N1470---P13--- F126 MP68N1990- - - P11--- E130
MP68N0O0O50- - - P15--- G110 MP68N0850- - - P7---- C143 MP68N1480- - - P7---- C157 MP68N2000- - - P11--- E149
MP68NO0O6O- - - P11--- E126 MP68N0860- - - P7---- C155 MP68N1490---P13--- F115 P13--- F144
MP68NOO70---P3---- A134 MP68N0870- - - P7---- C134 MP68N1500- - - P13--- F128 MP68N2010---P9---- D118
MP68N0080- - - P3---- A103 MP68N0880- - - P7---- C159 MP68N1510---P11--- E141 MP68N2020---P7---- (148
MP68NO090- - - P3---- A115 MP68N0890- - - P7---- C160 P13--- F154 MP68N2030- - - P3---- Al41
MP68NO100- - - P7---- C147 MP68N09GO- - - P7---- C161 MP68N1520---P9---- D153 MP68N2040- - - P3-- - - A140
MP68NO110---P7---- G153 MP6SN0910-- - P7---- C162 MP68N1530---P9---- D154 MP68N2050- - - P3---- A142
MP68NO120---P7---- C154 MP68N0920- - - P7---- (163 MP68N1540---P9---- D158 MP68N2060- - - P9- - - - D104
MP68N0130- - - P7---- C149 MP68N0930- - - P9---- D122 P13--- F132 MP68N2080- - - P7---- C132
MP68N0O150- - - P9---- D101 MP68N094Q- - - P9---- D123 P13--- F155 MP68N2090Q- - - P7---- C142
MP68N0O160---P13--- F145 MP68N0950- - - P9---- D124 MP68N1550- - - P9---- D149 MP68N2100-- - P13--- F129
MP68NO170---P13--- F104 MP68NG970- - - P9---- D106 MP68N1560---P9---- D143 MP68N2110---P7---- C113
16 LU3-6860

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*3l

INDEX-2
M- A=Y Fig H&a-F A~ -¥ Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MP68N2120---P13--- F125 P9---- D156
MP68N2140---P11--- E129 P13--- F103
MP68N2150---P13--- F136 P13--- F108
MP68N2160- - - P3---- A114 MP68N2650- - - P7---- G104
MP68N2170---P11--- E114 P7---- C140
MP68N2180---P9---- D117 Pi11--- E103
MP68N2190---P11--- E121 P13--- F123
MP68N2200- - - P15--- G112 MP68N2660- - - P13- - - F141
MP68N2210- - - P15--- G108 MP68N2670- - - P13--- F105
MP68N2220- - - P9---- D137 P13--- F158
MP68N2230---P3---- A105 MP68N2680- - - P5---- B121
MP68N2250-- - P13--- F138 MP68N2690- - - P7---- G106
MP68N2260---P9---- D134 P7---- C126
MP68N2270- - - P3---- A133 P7---- G145
MP68N2280---P3---- A120 P13--- F149
P3---- A125 MP68N2700- - - P7---- C146
MP68N2290- - - P3---- A104 MP68N2710- - - P7---- C137
P3---- A122 MP68N2720- - - P7---- G130
MP68N2300- - - P13--- F167 P13--- F147
MP68N2310---P11--- E104 MP68N2730- - - P9-- - D157
MP68N2320--- P15--- G103 MP68N2740- - - P13--- F161
MP68N2330---P13--- F134 MP68N2750- - - P7---- G109
MP68N2340---P11--- E150 MP68N2760- - - P13- - F162
MP68N2350- - - P15--- G106 MP68N2770---P7---- G121
MP68N2360- - - P13--- F117 MP68N2780--- P7---- G124
MP68N2370---P13--- F122 MP68N2790- - -P7---- €122
P13--- F127 P7---- C136
MP68N2380---P9---- D120 MP68N2800---P3---- D114
P13--- F159 MP68N2810---P7---- G101
MP68N2390- - - P7---- G138 MP68N2820- - - P7---- C117
MP68N2400- - - P9---- D127 MP68N2830- - - P3---- A106
MP68N2410-- - P3---- A102 MP68N2840- - - P3---- A139
P9---- D135 MP68N2850- - - P13--- F164
P11--- E153 MP68N2860- - - P11--- E147
MP68N2420---P9---- D125 MP68N2870- - - P15--- G109
P13--- F165 MP68N2880- - - P9---- D138
MP68N2430- - - P3---- A137 MP68N2900- - - P15--- G122
MP68N2440- - - P11--- E157 MP68N2910- - - P15--- G123
MP68N2450- - - P3---- Al11 MP68N2920- - - P15--- G124
MP68N2460- - - P9---- D121 MP68N2930- - - P5---- B122
MP68N2470---P11--- E154 MP68N2940- - - P5---- B120
MP68N2480- - - P13--- F139 MP68N2950- - - P9---- D161
MP68N2490---P9---- D165 MPG6BN2960- - - P3---- A150
MP68N2500- - - P3---- A118 MP68N2980- - - P11--- E110
MP68N2510---P11--- E115
MP68N2520- - - P3---- A131
MP68N2530---P3---- A129
MP68N2540- - - P3---- A108
P11--- E123
MP68N2560- - - P15--- G126
MP68N2570- - - P13--- F150
MP68N2580- - - P13--- F160
MP68N2590- - - P11--- E122
P11--- E124
MP68N2600- - - P7---- G123
P7---- G135
MP68N2610---P7---- G152
MP68N2620- - - P7---- C151
MP68N2630---P13--- F110
MP68N2640- - - P9---- D151

17

LU3-6860

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





